

Other Suit : 09 of 2021 (R- 09 of 2021)

Present: Sri Subhankar Sen

District Judge, Nadia

Order No : 06

Date : 08-09-2023

Today is fixed for filing W.O. by O.P. No. C and D and appearance O.P. No. B namely Binoy Kumar Biswas and taking fresh step upon O.P. No. a (1), a (2), a (3), a (4).

Petitioner files a petition for time for taking step on the ground stated there in.

O.P. No. C and D files a petition praying for time for W.O. on the ground stated there in.

Both prayers are considered and allowed.

No step taken by the O.P. No. B namely Binoy Kumar Biswas.

Therefore the O.P. No. B namely Binoy Kumar Biswas is to show cause as to why the case shall not be heard exparte against him.

Fix **11-03-2024** for W.O. by O.P. No. C and D and show cause by O.P. No. B namely Binoy Kumar Biswas and taking fresh step upon O.P. No. a (1), a (2), a (3), a (4).

(Dictated)

District Judge, Nadia