

Other Suit 09 of 2021 (R-9/2021)

Present : Sri Subhankar Sen

District Judge, Nadia

Order No- 11

Dated- 13.11.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition filed dated 21.12.2024 and W.O if any in the meantime .

Parties files separate haziras through lawyer.

The petition dated 18.01.2024 is taken up for hearing.

On 21.12.2024 the Citee No C & D filed a petition praying for inspection of the will on the ground stated therein.

No objection has been raised by the Ld Advocate for the Petitioner .
Considered .The prayer is allowed.

Citee No C & D is permitted to inspect the will on 19.12.2025 at 2.30 p.m in presence of the Ld Advocate for the Petitioner before the Head Clerk .

Fix 19-12-2025 for further order and inspection of the will.

Inform both parties .

D/C

Sd/- Sri S. Sen

District Judge, Nadia