

Present: Shri Sujay Sengupta (WB00650),
District Judge, Nadia

Order No. 08 dated 05-06-2026

Petitioner files hazira and fresh vakalatnama.

O.P. files an application praying for time.

Heard. Considered.

The prayer is allowed.

Fix 17-08-2026 for hearing of the petition dated 24-02-2026.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Sd/- S. Sengupta
District Judge, Nadia.
05-06-2026

Sd/- S. Sengupta
District Judge, Nadia.
05-06-2026